METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY
JERSEY CENTRAL POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY
DOCKET NO. 50-320
THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NO. 2
AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Asendment No. 11
License No. DPR-73

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The application for amencment by Metropolitan Edisom Company, Jersey Central
Power and Light Cospany, and Pennsylvania Electric Company (the Licensee)
dated June 23, 1370, complies with the standards and requirements of the
Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act) and the Commission's rules
and requlations s2t forth in 10 CFR Chapter [;

8. The facility will operate fn conforwity with the Order for Modification
of License dated July 20, 1979, the Order for Modification of License dated
October 18, 1979, the Order of February 11, 1980, the Order for Temporary
Modification of License datad June 12, 1980, the provisions of the Act, and
the rules and requlations of the Commission;

C. There {s reasonable assurance (1) that the activities authorized by this
amendment cam be conducted without endangering the health and safety of tne
public, and (11) that such activities will be conducted in compliance with
the Coomission's requlations,

D. The fssuance of thﬁ amendment will not be inimical to the commcn defense
and security or to the health and safety of the public, and,

E. The issuance of tais amendment is 10 accordance with 10 CFR Part 51 of the
Commission's reulations and all applicadble requirements have been satisfied.

2. Accordingly, the license {s amended by changes o the Technical Specifications
as indicated in the attachment to this licanse amendment, Dy changing paragraph
2.C.(2) to facility operating Licanse No. DPR-73, to read as follows:

2.C.(2) Technical Spec!fications

The Technical Specifications comtained in Appendices A and 3, as
8 revised through Amendoent No. 11, are hereby incorporatad ‘n the
007110230 14 ense. The licansee shall cperate the factlity in accordance
1th the Techaical Specifications and 211 Coemdssion Jroers issued
subsequent %3 Mirch 28, 1979.

sFeice .
s»nm-u('

sare P

NRC TTam 4 979 MACM 3248 WL IS EANMENT IRINT NG JFF (T 3799182




3. This license amendment is effective as of the date of its issuance.

. FOR THE NUCLEAR RESULATORY COMMISSICN

|

Y
7]
Bernard J. Snyder, Program Director
Three Mile Island Program 0ffice

Office of Nuclear Reactor Requlation

Attachment:
Cranges to the Technical
Specifications

Date of [ssuance: Jume 24, 1930

T = 2

I:PC ™I P . - 3 b galb

R 1 A 1:20 4 1V " g > AYFH
m-~Au(> MDuncar "m‘.:' J8r "( 3 OL/ o~ ,_)14MW ;MSN "er
sare D 53/ 33 5 :_'/‘:G 6/23/80 8/ 4’1_ -3";. 5 30

NAC FOAM 218 974 NARCY 1240 WL ICVERNMENT 9BINTING OFT CE. [ 979-289-187



ATTACHMENT TO AMENDMENT NO. 11
FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NQ. DPR-73
DOCKET WO. 50-320

Only for the pericd of the purge of the TMI-2 reactor building atmosphere pursuant
to the Commission's Order for Temporary Modification of License dated June 12, 1980,

Section 2.1.28.3 of the Appendix B Technical Specifications 1s superseded dy the
following:

Unit 1 valves AH-V1A and AH-V1B shall De interlocked to close or
recirculate on receipt of a high radfation signal from the Reactor
Building Exhaust Monitor RM-AS., The imterlocks from the Unit 2
Reactor Building Exhaust Monitors HP-R-225 and HP-R-226 which
initiate closure or recirculation of the Unit 2 Dampers D5129 A/D
and 05129 B/C may be dypa-ied in accordance with procedures approved
pursuant to Appendix A Technical Specification 6.3.2.

oF=icE N

iU&NAMI’

sare P

3

NRC TOARM 318 9-78) NACM 1240 43 SOVEANMENT 38 NTING IFTCE 79.249-163



